	PATENT	ORM COVER SHEET	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks, Pla	ase record the attached original	100916023
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of a	
Edward T. Altavela and Glenn R.		Nume: Breaker Spot, Ltd.	
McCamber, Jr.		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) a cached?	yes E⊠no		
3. Nature of Conveyance: 11.27.98	{	625	
K≱Assignment	1	Street Address: 635	S. Orange Avenue
Security Agreement Char	nge of Name	c. Sarasota	Florida ZIF 34236
Execution Date: 13 and 14 May 199	98	Additional name(s) & address	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a number (s).	08,94	2,428	olication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s,		B. Patent No.(s)	
08/942,428		D. Tair III (10.(s)	
filed 1 October 1997	1		
Additi	ional numbers at	tached? Yes 😥	Νο
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Eugene S. Stephens			· <u></u>
Internal Address: Eugene Stephens		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 5 40.00	
& Associates		Enclosed	
Succi Address: 56 Windsor Street -		Authorized to be changed to deposit account	
		. Deposit account number:	
City: Rochester Sine: NY ZII	P_14605 (/	Attach dupliczie copy of this pa	ige if paying by deposit account)
υ	OG NOT USE THE	S SPACE	
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document.  Eugene S. Stephens	oing information	is true and correct and any	NOV 23 1998
Name of Person Signing	Si	gnalure	Date
		Total number of pages	2
B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
fail documents to be recorded with required cover	o not detach this p sheet information ner of Potents ar	on to:	40.00.00
	Box Assignments and Box Assignments U.C.	ats	1 0894
Public burden reporting for this sample document to be recorded, including time to and completing and reviewing the sample of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, C	or reviewing the over sheet. Send	document and gathering the	e data needed,

PATENT

**REEL: 9613 FRAME: 0475** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

# For good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR(S):

Edward T. Altavela, 69 South Avenue, Webster, New York, 14580; and Glenn R. McComber, Jr., 3881 Woodmere Park Blvd., #7, Venice, Florida, 34293,

# hereby assign(s) to the ASSIGNEE:

Breaker Spot, Ltd., 635 S. Orange Avenue, Sarasota, Florida, 34236, a Florida limited partnership,

## the full and exclusive right, title, and interest

to the invention disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 08/942,428, filed 1 October 1997, entitled

## SYSTEM FOR INDICATING HIGH TEMPERATURE EVENT IN ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections throughout the world resulting from the application or any substitute or related applications disclosing common subject matter.

ASSIGNOR(\$) guarantee(s) that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar protections, including communicating any relevant information, signing any lawful and relevant documents, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, testifying in any legal proceedings.

Edward T. Altavela

Date

| 13/98 | Date

| 13/98 | Date

| 14/98 | Date

| 14/98 | Date

| 14/98 | Date
| 14/98 | Date

| 14/98 | Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/27/1998 REEL: 9613 FRAME: 0476